 Product Bulletin FX Supervisory Controllers
 Issue Date November 19, 2012
© 2012 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
 Code No. LIT-12011406
FX Supervisory Controllers
FX Supervisory Controllers are Web-based
supervisory-class controllers in the Facility Explorer
product family. FX Supervisory Controllers manage

renewed yearly to continue operation.
FX Supervisory Controllers Product Bulletin   9
Table 2: FX Workbench Ordering Information
Part Number Description
LP-FXWB-COPY FX Supervisory Controller family software, delivered on DVD. Includes latest installation images for
FX Server, FX Workbench, and FX Alarm Portal Client. Licenses not included—order licenses
separately.
LP-FXWBDEM-0 Engineering/demo license for FX Workbench client software. Enables all features needed to engineer
and demonstrate FX Supervisory Controllers and FX Server stations. Intended for installing
contractors. Requires annual support fee. Expires yearly.
LP-FXWBE-0 End user license for FX Workbench client software. Enables those features needed to operate and
reconfigure FX Supervisory Controllers and FX Server stations only via an online connection (cannot
create new stations off line). Intended for end users (operators). Never expires.
LP-FXWBALM-0 FX Alarm Portal Client license. Enables only FX Alarm Portal and Alarm Console features. Intended
for end users. Never expires.
LP-FXSWUPG-0 License file enabling a one-time software upgrade for one copy of FX Workbench or FX Alarm Portal
Client. Software not included (order LP-FXWB-COPY to obtain latest copy of software).
Table 3: FX Supervisory Controller Hardware Accessories Ordering Information
Part Number Description
LP-FXNDIO16-0 16 channel input/output modules for the FX20/FX60 Supervisory Controllers: Includes 8 universal
inputs, 4 relay outputs, and 4 0-10 V analog outputs, maximum of 4 per FX20/FX60 Supervisory
Controller, or 2 if combined with NDIO34.
LP-FXNDIO34-0 34 channel input/output module for the FX20/FX60 Supervisory Controllers: Includes 16 universal
inputs, 10 relay outputs, and 8 0–10 V analog outputs, maximum of 1 per FX20/FX60/FX70
Supervisory Controller. Also provides power to the FX20/FX60/FX70 Supervisory Controller using
externally connected 24 VAC transformer or 24 VDC power supply.
LP-FXRIO16-0 Remote input/output module for the FX Supervisory Controllers. Includes 8 universal inputs, 4 relay
outputs, and four 0–10 V analog outputs.
LP-FXLONFTT-1 LONWORKS communication card for the FX Supervisory Controllers: 78 kbps, FTT-10A, 2-position
removable screw-terminal connector plug. Order LONWORKS driver separately.(LP-FXLON-0).
LP-FXRS485-0 Dual port RS-485 communication card for the FX Supervisory Controllers: electrically isolated, two
3-position removable screw-terminal connector plugs.
LP-FXWTC-0 Wireless TEC Option Card includes option card, mounting bracket, and direct-mount antenna.
TEC20-A-1 Replacement antenna for Wireless TEC Option Card.
TEC20-RA-1 Remote antenna for Wireless TEC Option Card when it is installed inside a metal cabinet or when
remote antenna mounting is required by physical installation. Includes 0.53 m (1.75 ft) cable.
LP-FXRS232-0 Single port RS-232 communication card for the FX Supervisory Controller: 115,200 max baud rate,
DB-9M connector.
LP-FXMDM-0 56 kbps, auto-dial/auto-answer modem for the FX Supervisory Controllers: RJ-11 connector, disables